# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Panamax LLC		101/01/2013 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Core Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	1960 Corporate Circle	
City:	Petaluma	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94954	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85376976	PROFICIENT G SERIES	
Serial Number:	85566566	PROFICIENT MAXTV	
Serial Number:	85413242	PROFICIENT MUSIC IN MINUTES	
Registration Number:	4151531	PROFICIENT ZERO	
Serial Number:	85651821	SPEAKERCRAFT SYNERGI	
Registration Number:	3370933	TANTRA	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0868

OP \$165.00 85376976

900253278

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40729.01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan	
Signature:	/vb/	
Date:	04/24/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name - Panamax LLC to Core Brands LLC#page1.tif source=Change of Name - Panamax LLC to Core Brands LLC#page2.tif source=Change of Name - Panamax LLC to Core Brands LLC#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0869

200933410011



# State of California Secretary of State

# OBE MERG

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Cultomia

DEC 0.7.2012

EFFECTI S DATE

# Certificate of Merger

(Californía Corporations Code sections 1113(g), 6019.1, 8019.1, 9640, 12640.1, 15911.14, 16915(b) and 17652)

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form. This Spece For Filing Use Only			lling Use Only	
1. NAME OF SURVIVING ENTITY	2. TYPE OF ENTITY	3. CASECRI	3. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER 4. JURISDICTION	
Panamax LLC	LLC	2009334	200933410011 California	
5. NAME OF DISAPPEARING ENTITY	6. TYPE OF ENTITY	7. CA SECRI	7. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER 8. JURISDICTION	
Core Brands, LLC	LLC	2012236	201223610204 California	
THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT OF MERGEI EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A V EACH CLASS ENTITLED TO VOTE ON THE MERGER AND	OTE WAS RECHIRED S	DECIEV THE C	THE SE SERVING BUT THE SPAN	CTANDING INTERPRET OF 1
SURVIVING ENTITY			DISAPPEARING ENTITY	
CLASS AND NUMBER AND PERCENTAGE Sole Member 100%		ZASSAND NU Solo Meniba		CENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED 0%
10. IF EQUITY SECURITIES OF A PARENT PARTY ARE TO BE	SSUED IN THE MERGER	, CHECK THE A	PPLICABLE STATEMENT.	
No vote of the shareholders of the parent party wa	s required,	he required vo	te of the shareholders of the par	ent party was oblained.
11. IF THE SURVIVING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABLE ANY) TO THE INFORMATION SET FORTH IN THE SUI STATEMENT OF PARTNERSHIP AUTHORITY RESULTING (	ITY COMPANY, LIMITED RVIVING ENTITY'S ARTI ROM THE MERGER. AT	PARTNERSHIF ICLES OF ORG TACH ADDITION	OR PARTNERSHIP, PROVIDE THE BANIZATION, CERTIFICATE OF L VAL PAGES, IF NECESSARY.	E REQUISITE CHANGES (IF IMITED PARTNERSHIP OR
The name of the limited liability	y company is	Core Bra	nds, LLC.	
12. IF A DISAPPEARING ENTITY IS A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIA A DOMESTIC ENTITY OF THE SAME TYPE, ENTER THE PR	BLITY COMPANY, LIMITE INCIPAL ADDRESS OF T	ED PARTNERSI HE SURVIVING	IP, OR PARTHERSHIP, AND THE ENTITY.	SURVIVING ENTITY IS NOT
PRINCIPAL ADDRESS OF SURVIVING ENTITY	Ç!	TY AND STATE		ZIP CODE
13. OTHER INFORMATION REQUIRED TO BE STATED IN THE ENTITY IS ORGANIZED. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES, IF I	CERTIFICATE OF MERI NECESSARY.	GER BY THE L	AWS UNDER WHICH EACH CONS	ITUENT OTHER BUSINESS
14. STATUTORY OR OTHER BASIS UNDER WHICH A FOREIGN THE MERGER.	OTHER BUSINESS ENT	ITY IS AUTHOR	IZED TO EFFECT 15. FUTURE EF  (Month)	FECTIVE DATE, IF ANY - 01 - 2013 (Day) (Year)
16. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON ATTACHED CERTIFICATE.	PAGES, IF ANY, IS IN	CORPORATED	HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE	AND MADE PART OF THIS
17. I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE L KNOWLEDGE. I DECLARE LAM THE PERSON WHO EXECU	AWS OF THE STATE OF	CALIFORNIA T	HAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE A	ND CORRECT OF MY OWN
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVI			Sr.VP and Tr d J. Cooney Linear L.L.C. PRINT HAME AND TITLE OF AUTHO	casurer of Norrek, Inc., sole Member of sole member of PANAMAX LLC DRIZED PERSON
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE SURVIVI	J-12.3.16	Kevin	Sr. VP and W. Donnelly Linear ELC PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHO	Secretary of Nortok, Inc., sole Member of C, solo member of PANAMAX LLC ORIZED PERSON
Elauzaal T. Can Signature of Authorized Person For the Disappe	12.3.12	Edward		of Nortck, Inc., sole Member of ; nber of COKE BRANDS, LLC
IN All Alamon	123	1). Kevin	W. Donnelly Linear LLC, sole m	y of Nortek, Isio., sale Member of ember of CORE BRANDS, LLC
SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON FOR THE DISAPPE		* * 4 100 100 11	PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTH	ORIZED PERSON
For an entity that is a business trust, real estate association, set forth the provision of law or other bases.	<ul> <li>Investment trust or isls for the authority or</li> </ul>	r an unincor I the person s	porated lightng:	
OBE MERGER-1 (REV 01/2010)			APPROVED	BY SECRETARY OF STATE

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0870** 

I hereby carity that the foregoing transcript of page(s) is a full true and correct copy of the original resent in the custody of the California Secretary of State's office.

DEC 10 2017 -23

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0871

#### **Business Entities (BE)**

### Online Services

- E-File Statements of Information for Corporations
- Business Search
- Processing Times
- Disclosure Search

### Main Page

Service Options

Name Availability

Forms, Samples & Fees

Statements of Information

(annual/biennial reports)

#### **Filing Tips**

Information Requests

(certificates, copies & status reports)

Service of Process

### FAQs

### **Contact Information**

#### Resources

- Business Resources
- Tax Information
- Starting A Business
   International Business
   Relations Program

# Customer Alerts

- Business Identity Theft
- Misleading Business Solicitations

## **Business Entity Detail**

Data is updated weekly and is current as of Friday, January 04, 2013. It is not a complete or certified record of

Entity Name: CORE BRANDS, LLC

**Entity Number:** 200933410011

**Date Filed:** 11/29/2009

Status: ACTIVE

Jurisdiction: CALIFORNIA

Entity Address: 1690 CORPORATE CIR
Entity City, State, Zip: PETALUMA CA 94954

Agent for Service of Process: CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY WHICH WILL DO BUSINESS IN CALIF

Agent Address: AS CSC - LAWYERS INCORPORATING SERVICE, (C1592199)

Agent City, State, Zip:

- \* Indicates the information is not contained in the California Secretary of State's database.
- \* Note: If the agent for service of process is a corporation, the address of the agent may be requested by orc
  - · For information on checking or reserving a name, refer to Name Availability.
  - For information on ordering certificates, copies of documents and/or status reports or to request a more Information Requests.
  - For help with searching an entity name, refer to Search Tips.
  - For descriptions of the various fields and status types, refer to Field Descriptions and Status Definition

Modify Search New Search Printer Friendly Back to Search Results

Privacy Statement | Free Document Readers

Copyright © 2013 California Secretary of State

http://kepler.sos.ca.gov/cbs.aspx RECORDED: 04/24/2013

**TRADEMARK**<sub>1/9/2013</sub> **REEL: 005012 FRAME: 0872**